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igtuge}oérce ' IN SUMMARY OUR EXPERTISE

Futuresource Consulting is a market research consulting company that provides a range : -
S : . . . pany that p . . ° | Full service end-to-end research capabilities

of specialist intelligence reports and ongoing personal debriefs to support with business

decision-making. We pride ourselves on delivering fact-based insights and market

forecasts on a global scale — advising on strategic positioning, identifying key trends, | Global market coverage based on informed local

analysing competitors, and underpinning major technological developments. expertise

@ | Delivering excellence for over 30 years

i‘i&jﬂi ""° !

Enterprise & Pro AV | Leading-edge data delivery and analysis

| Unrivalled client list, maintained through client-
centred service approach

Professional Broadcast Automotive
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https://www.futuresource-consulting.com/enterprise-professional-av/
https://www.futuresource-consulting.com/content-entertainment/
https://www.futuresource-consulting.com/automotive/
https://www.futuresource-consulting.com/professional-broadcast/
https://www.futuresource-consulting.com/consumer-electronics/
https://www.futuresource-consulting.com/education-technology/
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COST OF LIVING CONTINUES TO BITE IN MOST COUNTRIES
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% of Total Respondents who say they are ‘Somewhat’ or ‘Significantly’ Worse off Compared to 6 months ago
Base: All Respondents
75%
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W Dec-22
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Struggling

o

Q. Do you feel you are financially better or worse off now, compared to 6 months ago?

Q. Please describe your current financial situation: Unable to afford my bills and everyday essentials / Just managing to pay bills and everyday essentials
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ALL CATEGORIES, SEE INCREASE IN NET NEGATIVE SPEND futuregt(irce

Net Difference between those who say they have spent more vs spent less amongst all respondents

Eating out -38% -24% -57% -22% -33% -36% -31% -34% -30%
Days or nights out -37% -21% -54% -20% -34% -356% -30% -33% -29%
Cinema -34% -23% -43% -14% -29% A% -38% -32% -30%
Electronics devices and gadgets -34% -18% -45% -14% -25% -33% -31% -29% -26%
Holidays/Vacations -31% -15% -47% -16% -28% -31% -29% -28% -24%
Books -26% -17% -36% -11% -20% -25% -26% -23% -22%
Music -24% -15% -33% 7% -17% -28% -26% -21% -19%
DVD/Blu-ray -18% -16% -29% -13% -17% -27% -24% -21% -20%
PVoD/PEST -18% -14% -29% -8% -16% -28% -23% -19% -18%
EST -16% -14% -29% 1% -16% -28% -20% -19% -18%
Video Games -20% -10% -30% -5% -156% -26% -22% -18% -17%

-16% -13% -26% -9% -156% -25% -19% -18% -16%

-16% -12% -33% -5% -14% -18% -16% -16% -14%

Pay-TV Subscriptions -16% -11% -31% -5% -14% -19% -13% -16% -13%

Q. Please describe how your spending on the following products has changed so far this year compared to last year: 51 © 2023 Futuresource Consulting Ltd




SHORT TERM OUTLOOK IMPACTING OUT-OF-HOME SPEND
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Eating out
Holidays/Vacations
Cinema visit

Devices/Gadgets

EST/TVoD Total -
Eating out
Holidays/Vacations
Days or nights out

EST/TVoD Total

Cinema visit

Eating out
EST/TVoD Total
Holidays/Vacations
Cinema visit

Devices/Gadgets

Base: Active on any of these products/ services in the last 12M

-w
]
I

EST/TVoD Total
Eating out
Holidays/Vacations
Cinema visit

Days or nights out

Eating out
Holidays/Vacations
Days or nights out
EST/TVoD Total

Cinema visit

Q. Which of the following products are you most likely to decrease your spending on, or stop altogether, over the next 6 months?

EST/TVoD Total, includes Premium transactions

al la
ar

Activity/Product Respondents Most Likely Stop/Reduce Spending on in HT 23

Eating out
Holidays/Vacations
EST/TVoD Total
Days or nights out

Devices/Gadgets

Eating out
esT/TvoD Total ||
Holidays/Vacations
Cinema visit -

Days or nights out

23%
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CUSTOMER BY PRODUCT CATEGORY
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DIGITAL TRANSACTIONS

)
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60%
40%

pAS

0%- .—

16-25 26-45 46-65 66+

SUBSCRIPTION

16-25 26-45 46-65 66+

AVoD / FAST
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16-25 26-45 46-65 66+
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TWO-THIRDS VIEWERS HAPPY WITH DUB OR SUB FOREIGN CONTENT futures;

e\ ﬁrce
N
% Respondent Preferences for Viewing Foreign Movies or TV Shows — by Product Category
Base: All Respondents
Digital Transactors SVoD User AVoD MAU
: I I I I I I I
O% .
Either Dubbed Subtitled  I'do not like Either Dubbed  Subtitled |do not like Either Dubbed  Subtitled [|do not like
to watch to watch to watch
% of Respondents who do not like to view Dubbed or Subtitled Foreign Movies or TV Shows
Base: All Respondents

059 I I m Dubbed Subtitled
0% - l .

"II"

Q. Do you prefer to watch foreign movies or TV shows if they are dubbed, or if they are subtitled?
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DUBBING OF GREATER FOCUS THAN SUBTITLED CONTENT
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vs. LWD24
T Summer

2022 . . L

% of Total Respondents Saying That Dubbing or Subtitling is Important or Very Important
Base: All Respondents
19% m Dubbed Subtitled
50%

25%

0%

Q. How important are dubbing and subtitles when watching movies or TV shows on streamed subscription services? Please rate where 1 is
not important at all and 5 is very important
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AUDIENCES FOR DUBBED FOLLOW MORE TRADITIONAL PROFILES  futuresfrce

100 Hours of Typical Viewing Behaviour split by Type

Base: All Respondents, Dub/Sub (4-5)

All
Dubbed
Subtitled
20 40 60 80 100
HLive TV (Free) Subscription H Live TV (Pay-TV)
m Online Video Sites/Services (IE YouTube) m Social Media Videos B On demand TV / Catch Up TV
m STB Recordings / Digital Video Recorder  m DVD / Blu-ray mEST/TVoD

W File-sharing / pirated content

Q. Now thinking about your own personal typical viewing behaviour, we'd like you to imagine 100 hours of viewing and to divide it up amongst 11 | © 2023 Futuresource Consulting Ltd
each of these options to represent your typical viewing



A WIDER VARIETY OF DEVICES IS KEY FOR THE SUB & DUB VIEWER ~ futuref(rce

50% Devices used to view Subscription Services
? Base: SVoD User vs. Dub/Sub (4-5)

All Respondents

W Dubbed
e . PRSP . PP Subtitled
25%
OO/O I 1 1 1
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Smartphone Directly on
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___________

Games Console PC/Laptop
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Q. In which ways do you watch streamed subscription services such as Netflix or Disney+?
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SUBTITLED CONTENT STRONGER ACROSS SHORT FORM CONTENT  futuresy(irce

Net Difference between All Respondents and those who rank Dubbed and Subtitled content

10% as Important / Very Important for Movie Genres Regularly Watched
%
. .. '_-_
o
L - L - -
A
-5%
Action/Adv  Arthouse/Indi Comedy Drama Family/Kids Fantasy/Sci-Fi Horror Musicals Rom Com Superhero Thriller Documentary

B Combined ™ Dubbed Subtitled

10% Net Difference between All Respondents and those who rank Dubbed and Subtitled content
as Important / Very Important for TV.Show Genres Regularly Watched
7%
4%

2%

1%_‘ R ‘_1 _ mm — -—q_ N t_‘_

-5%
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Q. Please tick what type of movies or TV shows you or members of your household regularly watch on your subscription streaming services



PLAYING AN IMPORTANT ROLE IN ENCOURAGING NEW USERS futurefirce

What Content Encourages SVoD Users to Subscribe to Streaming Services

Respondents - Important or Very Important
All Respondents Dubbed Subtitled

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Brand new, high profile movies

\ Exclusive, original TV shows and movies
R Comnedy TV shows or movies

Hollywood movies

Wide range of older movies

Factual/documentary shows

TV shows and movies from the country I live...

Premium, hard hitting drama

Family/kids content

Variety of content from different studios etc
Wide range of box sets and older TV shows
Foreign language TV shows and movies

General entertainment of reality TV shows

Specialist content

Q. What type of content encourages you to sign up to streaming subscription services 14 | © 2023 Futuresource Consulting Ltd



QUALITY AT THE HEART OF RETENTION futuresGree

What Encourages SVoD Users to continue their Subscriptions

Respondents - Important or Very Important
All Respondents Dubbed Subtitled

Good value

Low cost or discounted price

Large library of movies

Wide range of genres

Regularly refreshed content

Original or exclusive TV shows

| trust the brand

Large library of TV shows

Kids/family friendly movies or TV shows

Part of a wider subscription bundle | take

Q. What makes you want to keep your subscription to a streaming video subscription service 15 | © 2023 Futuresource Consulting Ltd




AVoD AND FAST — AWARENESS HIGH, USAGE YET TO TAKE OFF future¥(irce

Awareness of AVoD Services and Monthly Usage
Base: All Respondents

P R E L TR . PR - PLEELEETEECEEtEs . m Aware of service
80% > ! d , s .
: : ! { : pmm——-- ~® Have used in the last month (Dec-22)
1 1 1 1 1 [
(0] 1 1 I I 1 1 !
60% 1 1 1 1 1 1 :
1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 :
40% : : : : : : ;
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
1 1 1 1 1 1
o 1 1 1 1 1 1 :
1 1 1 1
20% 1 1 1 1 : : !
1 1 1 1 1 l :
1 1 1 1 1 1
0% - : : : : : : !
\\ Roku channel Tubi ,I Rakuten TV : Crackle : Pluto TV* : Freevee Samsung TV : Netzkino Facebook : FilmRise : Crunchyroll* LG Channels* Xumo*
Se ./ (ad-supported)* ‘eo———__ 4 5 Plusx Watch* ‘e ,
Awareness of AVoD Services and Monthly Usage — by Dubbed and Subtitled Importance
Base: Respondents ranking Dubbed and Subtitled content as Important and Very Important
80% - n i r 7 K
1 1 1 | 1 soooooo -
1
0 . : : : : : :
60% ; ; , ; i ' i
1 1 1 1 1 - 1
1 1 1 1 1 : |
40% : : : : ; : :
1 1 | 1 1 : |
| | | | I |
o : : ! : : : !
20% 1 | \ 1 1 ! |
1 1 | 1 1 : |
: : : : : ! :
0% \ 1 ] I : 1
1 Roku channel Tubi ,  Rakuten TV . Crackle | Pluto TV* | Freevee Samsung TV | Netzkino Facebook 1 FilmRise |  Crunchyroll* LG Channels* Xumo*
\\ _." (ad-supported)* Mo ______ / ' Plus* f Watch* '
_____________ N ’

________________

Q. Have you heard of the following services?
* Services available in 5-7 of the Countries surveyed




CONTENT REMAINS KING, ESPECIALLY WHEN FREE futuregy(rce

Why Do You Use AVoD Services? Only 1 response selected
Base: Last month AVoD service users

For content that | can't get elsewhere for free 14%

| watch when | can't find anything to watch on Netflix, or other services
The TV shows interests me

It has a specific TV show that | like

| don't want to pay to watch the content

| don't mind watching ads

Sometimes | don't want to search for TV shows/movies and watch... Younger audiences
More convenient than watching other TV services average /.5%

It complements my other streamed video services nicely

Easy to find TV shows/movies

| can watch on a range of devices

Friends recommended the service or a TV show to watch on it
The TV shows/movies are familiar

| can switch it on and watch whatever is on straight away

| can just sit back and switch off when watching this service

It's a simple layout

Q. Why or when do you use these services 19 | © 2023 Futuresource Consulting Ltd
Q. When you watch these services, what do you usually do first or before




S U M M A RY futu Gre}+érce

| Cost of Living continues to bite, but entertainment remains an important fixture in everyday life

| It's a split — DUBBED content preferred in non-English language countries, whilst UK, US and Canada
the preference is SUBTITLED

| SUBTITLED content most important across genres for TV Shows

| Importance of DUBBED and SUBTITLED content can play a role in increasing subscriptions

| Third of AVoD Users go straight to these services first, but could pull of DUBBED or SUBTITLED
content be used to increase frequency

20 | © 2023 Futuresource Consulting Ltd
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© 2023 Futuresource Consulting Ltd, all rights reserved

Reproduction, transfer, distribution or storage of part or all of the contents in this document in any form
without the prior written permission of Futuresource Consulting is prohibited.

Company Registration No: 2293034

For legal limitations, please refer to the rear cover of this report .
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About Futuresource

Futuresource Consulting is a specialist research and
knowledge-based consulting company with a
heritage stretching back to the 1980s.

Its insight and global market coverage are based on
informed regional expertise, ensuring its portfolio of
world-class clients is fully supported in research,

analysis, strategic planning and decision making. Ta | k tO u S

Consumer Electronics

|

| Print & Imaging James Duvall

| Media & Entertainment

|  Education Technology Futuresource Consulting

|  Optical Disc Manufacturing +44 (0) 1582 500 100

| Broadcast Equipment James.Duvall@futuresource-hg.com
| Professional Displays www.futuresource-consulting.com

While every effort is made by Futuresource Consulting to provide accurately researched information and carefully supported conclusions and recommendations, in no event will the company or its fUt U reS. LI rce
professionals be liable for information, analysis, advice or recommendations provided to clients, or be liable for actions and decisions taken as a result of this report. CONSULTING /‘\
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